immediately lodged in gross within twenty-four hours in the designated 

Consolidated Fund Transit bank accounts except in the case of internally-

generated funds retained under an enactment.  

CONDITION 

Contrary to this Act, we noted that two (2) revenue officers collected an 

amount of two thousand six hundred thirty Ghana cedis (Gh¢2,630.00) 

and have not been able to deposit the said amount to the government 

coffers for evidence. Detailed attached; 

Details below: 

No Name  Revenue 
station  

GCR No. Amount 

1 Stephen Gyasi Aputuogya  5678726 - 5678739  950.00 

2 Stephen Acheampong Esereso 8924968 - 8924990 1,680.00